



\$~3(R) & 4 (R)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1524/2007  
D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawata, SC for  
DTC\_\_\_with Mr. Sandeep, Dealing  
Assistant

versus

SRI KISHAN

.....Respondent

Through: None

4 (R)

AND

+ W.P.(C) 2395/2007  
D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawata, SC for  
DTC\_\_\_with Mr. Sandeep, Dealing  
Assistant

versus

RANDHIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**13.02.2026**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**FEBRUARY 13, 2026**