



\$~6(R) & 7(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1524/2007

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mrs. Tania Ahlawat,
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza
Alam & Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advs.

versus

SRI KISHAN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

7(R)

+ W.P.(C) 2395/2007

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mrs. Tania Ahlawat,
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza
Alam & Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advs.

versus

RANDHIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. Ld. Counsels on behalf of the Petitioner are present.
2. Let a Court notice be issued to the Respondent along with the Counsel,



returnable on the next date of hearing.

3. List this matter on 22nd September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 18, 2026/pd/rm